PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joanne DREW	09/01/2000
Alexander VIRR	09/01/2000
Geoffrey CRUMBLIN	01/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ResMed Limited			
Street Address: 97 Waterloo Road				
City: North Ryde, New South Wales				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2113			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7159587
Patent Number:	7926487
Application Number:	13064266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: BSE@NIXONVAN.COM

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4398-1134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan G. Schutter

502453183 REEL: 030979 FRAME: 0986

OD \$120 00 7459587

Signature:	/lan G. Schutter/		
Date:	08/09/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=4398-1134 Executed Assigment - P85US4 thru P85US6#page1.tif source=4398-1134 Executed Assigment - P85US4 thru P85US6#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 030979 FRAME: 0987 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

or inventions made outside USA							
executed with or after	application						
Atty. Dkt. PMS 266365	P85US1						
M#	Client Ref.						

MONDO	OVISIONAL
MOMPK	OVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 wit:	0) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) Joanne DREW	(2) Alexander VIRR			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Geoffrey CRUMBLIN	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by th	e undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	ResMed Limited				
NAME(S) OF	97 Waterloo Road				
ASSIGNEE(S)	North Ryde				
& ADDRESS(ES)	New South Wales 2113				
	Australia				
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting paten	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including ts, known as			
TITLE OF INVENTION	A RESPIRATORY MASK HAVING GAS WAS RESPIRATORY MASK	HOUT VENT & GAS WASHOUT VENT ASSEMBLY FOR A			
NOTE → →		ation for Letters Patents of the United States of America:			
(Complete	(A) ⊠ even date herewith (B) ☐ on				
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed			
said ASSIGNEE, for its inter hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to A	D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Uniterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represents said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any passigned hereby agree(s) to the the invention herebe undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF	d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the attives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
3)	DREW Ally (DATE SIGNED WITNESSES / 157 September Jacel Age			
Name: Geoffre 4) Name: Name: 5) Name: Name:	y CRUMBLIN				

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 030979 FRAME: 0988 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln.

or Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PMS 266365 P85US1 M# Client Ref.

Sole or Joint

٨		0	N	P	R	0	٧	IS	10	١	IAI	L
---	--	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	---	-----	---

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	ln	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10	00) and other good and	
the undersign	ned, to	wit:	oo, and other good and	validable consideration paid to each of
INSERT		(1) Joanne DREW		(2) Alexander VIRR
NAME(S) OF		(3) Geoffrey CRUMBLIN		(4)
INVENTOR(S)		(5)		x box if continued on page 2
the receipt ar and transfer(s		ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by	he undersigned who a	t the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ResMed Limited		
NAME(S) OF		97 Waterloo Road	**************************************	
ASSIGNEE(S)		North Ryde		
& ADDRESS(E	ES)	New South Wales 2113		
		Australia		
(hereinafter desigr any and all division	nated "AS ns, continu	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State rations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate	s of America as defined in 35 U. nts, known as	S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION		A RESPIRATORY MASK HAVING GAS WARESPIRATORY MASK	SHOUT VENT & GAS	WASHOUT VENT ASSEMBLY FOR A
		for which the undersigned executed an appl	cation for Letters Paten	nts of the United States of America:
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete		(A) ⊠ even date herewith (B) □ on		
line A, B and/o	or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed	
hereinafter act on	or its inter behalf of AN GNEE to A The	Othe undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any SSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention her undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro L	ntatives; the undersigned agree(papers for ASSIGNEE, its succe- papers transferred.	s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
1):	NVENT	<u>ORS</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
	loanne	DREW		
Name: A		der VIRR	11 JANUARY	2001 Andrew Price
Name: G 4) Name:	Seoffre	y CRUMBLIN	The state of the s	
Name:			***************************************	
5) Name:				
Name:				

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 030979 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 08/09/2013